Official
Race Results

Sanction No. IDC-15-S
Daytona International Speedway
3.56 Mile Road Course
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Start
Pos
2
4
3
9
13
10
19
15
17
18
1
22
21
24
26
27
25
20
5
7
6
16
8
11
12
14
23

Car
No.
85
118
47
4
198
195
33
96

13
81
60
43
84
74
73
55
57

22
51
165
41
98
77
21
66

Driver/Hometown/Region

John Kachadurian / Denver CO / CHI
Robert Kennedy / Ormond Beach FL / CFR
Mark Boden / Winnetka IL / CHI

Tim Kezman / Franksville WI / MILW

Pete Peterson / Lumberton NC / CCR
Michael Flynn / Eustis FL / CFR

John Yarosz / Swoyersville PA / NEP

Jerry Onks / Murfreesboro TN / TEN
Michael Smellie / Port Saint Lucie FL / FLA
Brad Gross / Grapevine TX/ TEX

Jordan Bupp / Fort Lauderdale FL / FLA
Timothy Gray / Eden Prairie MN / LOL
Richard Smith / Loxahatchee FL / FLA
Daniel Harding / Dover OH / NEO

Sidney Collins / Apopka FL / CFR

John Maddox / Jacksonville FL / BUCC
Daniel Malfatti / Hayward CA / SFR

Butch Kummer / Woodstock GA / ATL
Scotty B White / Auburn WA / NWST

Tim Myers / Atlanta GA / ATL

Jonathan Start / Caledonia MI / MILW
Jorge Nazario / San Juan PR/ FLA
Randall Kinsland / Whittier NC / NCR
Bryan Collyer / Port Orange FL / CFR
Preston Calvert / Potomac MD / WDC
Mark Kirby / Leawood KS / KCR

Robert Kelley / Huntington Beach CA / CSCC

Time of day start: 9:09 AM
Number of Starters: 22
Length of Race: 50 miles
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Sponsor
The Kachadurian Group/Fall-Line

Daytona one performance lubricants
Fall-Line Motorsports

Calypso Lemonade/Fall Line Mtspts
Valvoline/Hoosier

Irish Mike's Racing / BFG Tires
Phoenix/Hoosier/Varsity
Vettesport/Wilwood Brakes/VanSteel
Rotary Power Motor Sports/Bentz Eye
Manufacturing News/Hoosier
American Speed Factory

Ryan Companies US Inc

Miami Fastlane Racing / Need one m
Harding's Park Cycle Canton OH
Troysport

Troysport

Malfatti Motorsports

BK Racing/Flow Tech/Carbotech
Knight Transport LLC/Hawk/BFG
BFG/Carbotech/ACI Worldwide/Hammer!
Kalin Const/Hoosier/ Carbotech
Followit.com/Brava Lubricants
Crossroads Motorsports

Crunch Constrution/ TGl Fridays
Calvert Dynamics/Phoenix Performanc
Hoosier

UPRacing.com

Lap Leaders
#81 laps 1-13

#85 laps 14

Overall Time of Race: 26:48.531 (avg. 111.545 mph)

Margin of Victory: 09.952 seconds

Fastest Race Lap: 1:53.543 (112.874 mph)

Sunoco Hard Charger: #33 John Yarosz

Make/Model

Porsche 911 Carrera

Ford Mustang

Porsche 997 GT3 Cup
Porsche 911 GT3
Porsche 997

Porsche GT3 Cup
Chevrolet Corvette C6 Coupe
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Mazda RX-7

Chevrolet Monte Carlo LS
Ford Mustang Fastback
Chevrolet Camaro

Mazda Mazda RX-7
Porsche GT3 Cup
Porsche 911

Porsche 911

Chevrolet Monte Carlo LS
Chevrolet Monte Carlo
Dodge Viper

Dodge Viper

Dodge Viper

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Monte Carlo SS
Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
Dodge Viper

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

# - not running at finish
* - faster than track record (1:54.138)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe
Posted: 09/25/15 2:20 PM
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Fastest
Lap

1:53.813
1:55.694
1:54.456
1:55.293
1:56.931
1:56.533
1:58.107
1:57.890
1:58.973
2:00.258
1:53.543
2:01.333
2:02.997
2:04.017
2:08.363
2:13.548
2:06.791
2:01.404
1:55.288
1:55.908
1:54.321
2:01.243

Diff

0:09.952
0:10.288
0:19.300
0:57.139
0:57.980
1:15.231
1:30.026
1:30.251
1:51.025
1 laps
2:01.686
2:12.368
2:23.678
3:27.320
2 laps

3 laps

6 laps

8 laps
0:10.703
13:41.489
10 laps
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